Design Services/Technical Support: 866.848.9094  |  DesignAndSupport@TaskLighting.com  |  www.TaskLighting.com
5/8”
(16 mm)
7/16"
(11 mm)
1/2"
(13 mm)
7/8"
(22 mm)
LT2PX24V48-12W (Example part number for 24V TandemLED Series, Recessed 002XL Profile for a 48” cabinet)
002XL Recessed Profile Linear Fixture – 218 Lumens Per Foot
Part Number Profile Type
Wall Cabinet
Width Fixture Dimensions
Watts
per Fixture
Lumens
Per Fixture
Kelvin
Temperature
LT2PX24V09-03W Recessed 002XL profile. 9" 5-1/8" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(130 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 3 96 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V12-03W Recessed 002XL profile. 12" 7-5/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(186 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 3 137 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V15-04W Recessed 002XL profile. 15" 11-11/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(297 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 4 218 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V18-05W Recessed 002XL profile. 18" 13-7/8" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(352 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 5 259 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V21-06W Recessed 002XL profile. 21" 18-3/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(462 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 6 340 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V24-06W Recessed 002XL profile. 24" 20-3/8" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(518 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 6 380 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V27-07W Recessed 002XL profile. 27" 22-9/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(573 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 7 421 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V30-08W Recessed 002XL profile. 30" 26-15/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(684 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 8 503 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V33-09W Recessed 002XL profile. 33" 29-1/8" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(740 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 9 544 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V36-09W Recessed 002XL profile. 36" 31-5/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(795 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 9 585 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V39-10W Recessed 002XL profile. 39" 35-11/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(906 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 10 666 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V42-11W Recessed 002XL profile. 42" 37-7/8" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(962 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 11 707 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V45-11W Recessed 002XL profile. 45" 40-1/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
(1018 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 11 748 2700K – 5000K
LT2PX24V48-12W Recessed 002XL profile. 48" 44-7/16" x 7/8" x 1/2"
 (1129 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm)
12 830 2700K – 5000K
TANDEMLED24V_RECESSED_TL_0621
Linear Fixture TandemLED™ Series
Recessed Profile Linear Fixture
LED Tape Lighting Accessories
COMPATIBLE POWER SUPPLIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
T-24V-24W-PI 24 watt AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 24 volt DC 1 AMP. 3-1/8" x 1-3/4" x 1-3/16"
(79 mm x 44 mm x 31 mm)
T-24V-60W-PI 60 watt AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 24 volt DC 2.5 AMP. 4-3/8" x 1-15/16" x 1-3/16"
(111 mm x 49 mm x 30 mm)
T-24V-120W-PI 120 watt AC/DC 3 prong plug-in, 24 volt DC 5 AMP. 6-5/16" x 2-11/16" x 1-1/4"
(161 mm x 68 mm x 33 mm)
T-24V-DT30W-HW 30 watt 24 volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 13-13/16" x 3" x 1-1/2"
(350 mm x 77 mm x 37 mm)
T-24V-DT60W-HW 60 watt 24 volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 13-13/16" x 3" x 1-1/2"
(350 mm x 77 mm x 37 mm)
T-24V-DT120W-HW 120 watt 24 volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 15" x 3" x 2-1/4"
(380 mm x 77 mm x 57 mm)
Tunable White Output
Patented* tunable white light –
tune from Warm White (2700K)